SUSMA TEXTILES PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No. A1-801, GIDC, Ankleshwar,

Bharuch - 393002, Gujarat, India.

CIN: U17119GJ1980PTC003749; Email: susmatextiles@gmail.com

Date: March 02, 2020

To, Corporate Relationship Department, The BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001. **Scrip Code**: <u>540737</u>

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed disclosure.

We request you to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For, SUSMA TEXTILES PRIVATE LIMITED

Chandulal Manubhai Kothia

Director

DIN: 00652806

Cc:

To. Compliance Officer Shree Ganesh Remedies Limited Plot No. 6011, GIDC, Ankleshwar - 393002. Gujarat, India.

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29 (1) and 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

-, 10	rear (a · b · c · u)	00,12,098	03.23	03.23
e) To	otal (a+b+c+d)	56,72,898	63.23	63.23
an th ca	arrants/ convertible securities/ by other instrument that entitles e acquirer to receive shares rrying voting rights in the TC pecify holding in each category)	Nil	Ni1	Nil
by	oting Rights (VR) otherwise than Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
en	nares in the nature of acumbrance (pledge/lien/non-sposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Ni1	Nil
b) Sh	nares carrying voting rights Acquirer PAC nares in the nature of	46,500 56,26,398	0.52 62.71	0.52 62.71
	r consideration holding of:			
Befor	re the acquisition/ disposal		wherever applicable	capital of TC
as fo	llows:		share/voting capital	diluted share/voting
Detai	ils of the acquisition / disposal	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total
	e(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) re the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
	noter / Promoter group	Group.		
	ther the acquirer belongs to	Yes, the Acquirer belongs to the Promoter		
		Mrs. Champaben Baubhai Kothia Mrs. Pratibhaben Ketanbhai Kothia Mr. Ketan Hasmukhbhai Kothia Mr. Sanjay Hasmukhbhai Kothia Mrs. Manjulaben Hasmukhbhai Kothia Mrs. Meena Subhashbhai Kothia Hasmukhbhai Manubhai Kothia (HUF) Ketanbhai Hasmukhbhai Kothia (HUF) Ashokkumar Manubhai Kothia (HUF)		
		Mr. Babubhai Manubhai Kothia Mrs. Vilasben Ashokkumar Kothia		
		Mrs. Hansaben Chandulal Kothia		
		Mr. Manubhai Jivabhai Kothia Mr. Subhashbhai Babubhai Kothia		
		Mr. Ashokkumar Manubhai Kothia		
		Mr. Chandulal Manubhai Kothia Mr. Hasmukhbhai Manubhai Kothia		
acqu	irer	PAC:		
Actir	e(s) of the acquirer and Persons ng in Concert (PAC) with the	1		
			usma Textiles Pri	

Details of the acquisition /sale	Number	% w.r.t. total share/ voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of TC
Shares carrying voting rights acquired	24,000	0.27	0.27
b) Voting Rights (VR) acquired otherwise than by Shares	Nil	Nil	Ni1
c) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	Nil	Nil	Nil
 d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non- disposal/ undertaking/others) 	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	24,000	0.27	0.27
After the acquisition/sale, holding of acquirer along with PACs (including sellers) of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights Acquirer PAC	70,500 56,26,398	0.79 62.71	0.79 62.71
b) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal/ undertaking/others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	56,96,898	63.50%	63.50%
Mode of acquisition/ sale (e.g. Open Market/public issue /rights issue/ preferential allotment/ inter-se transfer/encumbrance etc.)	Shares acquired in open market through stock exchange route.		
Salient features of the Securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Not Applicat	ble	
MAX	Ankleshwar		

Date of acquisition of /sale of shares	February 28, 2020 (16500 shares)		
/date of receipt of intimation of	March 02, 2020 (7500 shares)		
allotment of shares/ VR/ warrants/			
convertible securities/any other			
instrument, that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares in the TC.			
Equity share capital/total voting capital	Amount (in Rs.) 89713560 (8971356		
of the TC before the said acquisition	Equity shares of Rs. 10 each)		
Equity share capital/total voting capital	Amount (in Rs.) 89713560 (8971356		
of the TC after the said acquisition	Equity shares of Rs. 10 each)		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the	Amount (in Rs.) 89713560 (8971356		
TC after the said acquisition/sale.	Equity shares of Rs. 10 each)		
v v			

For, SUSMA TEXTILES PRIVATE LIMITED

Chandulal Manubhai Kothia

Director

DIN: 00652806

Date: March 02, 2020 Place: Ankleshwar

